OP \$540.00 1705287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		08/17/2018	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSH Opco, LLC
Street Address:	5151 Mitchelldale Street
Internal Address:	Suite B2
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77092
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1705287	GULF GREEN
Registration Number:	1714001	Н
Registration Number:	2530126	SUMMER GOLD
Registration Number:	4255299	CALIFORNIA TREASURES
Registration Number:	4251571	SUMMER SKY
Registration Number:	4232986	WATER RELIEF
Registration Number:	4209889	BLOOMTASTIC!
Registration Number:	4210213	BLOOMTASTIC!
Registration Number:	4209891	FANTASTIC BLOOMSEVERY TIME
Registration Number:	4318516	EVERGREEN BEAUTY
Registration Number:	4837076	ANGEL WHITE
Registration Number:	4813180	PURPLEICIOUS
Registration Number:	2451683	GARDEN PARTY
Registration Number:	2077119	MARIAN RED ROBIN
Registration Number:	1944103	PATIO TROPICS
Registration Number:	1948705	IVORY CARPET
Registration Number:	1943943	FESTIVAL POT
Registration Number:	1865914	CAMEO
		TRADEMARK

900483341 REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0299

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1615964	WINTER PRIDE
Registration Number:	1601244	HINES H
Registration Number:	2103789	PLUM DELIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com,

thomas.brooke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/joannadcrosby/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=20190128151228437#page1.tif source=20190128151228437#page2.tif source=20190128151228437#page3.tif source=20190128151228437#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006544 FRAME: 0300

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is effective as of August 17, 2018, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, a certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of October 30, 2012 ("the 2012 Grant"), was executed in favor of the Agent by and between Hines Growers, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") and Agent, pursuant to which the Borrower granted to the Agent a security interest in thirty-seven of the Borrower's trademark assets, as defined in the 2012 Grant, (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS the 2012 Grant was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 1, 2012 at Reel 4892 and Frame 0754; and

WHEREAS, the 2012 Grant was updated as an Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of May 3, 2013 ("the 2013 Grant"), and was executed in favor of the Agent by and between Borrower and Agent, and the 2013 Grant amended and restated the 2012 Grant in its entirety; and

WHEREAS the 2013 Grant was recorded at the USPTO on December 5, 2013 at Reel 5171 and Frame 0802; and

WHEREAS, on May 25, 2017, a Patent, Trademark, and License Mortgage was executed in favor of Agent by and between Borrower and Agent ("Mortgage"), and such Mortgage granted to Agent a security interest in the twenty-one Trademarks remaining current and valid among the thirty-seven Trademarks which had been the subjects of the 2012 Grant and the 2013 Grant, as set forth in the Annex attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Mortgage was recorded for Trademarks at the USPTO on June 22, 2017 at Reel 6089 and Frame 0889; and so

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests, including security interests, in and to all of the Trademarks which are still current and valid and which were the subjects of the 2012 Grant, the 2013 Grant, and the Mortgage, and Agent hereby authorizes Borrower and its authorized attorneys, representatives, agents or designees to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the USPTO.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

4822-1839-2953.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Jeffrey K. Scott

Senior Vice President

2

4822-1839-2953.v2

ANNEX TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark:	U.S. Registration No.:
GULF GREEN	1705287
	1714001
SUMMER GOLD	2530126
CALIFORNIA TREASURES	4255299
SUMMER SKY	4251571
WATER RELIEF	4232986
BLOOMTASTIC!	4209889
Blantastic!	4210213
FANTASTIC BLOOMSEVERY TIME	4209891
EVERGREEN BEAUTY	4318516
ANGEL WHITE	4837076
PURPLEICIOUS	4813180
GARDEN PARTY	2451683
MARIAN RED ROBIN	2077119
PATIO TROPICS	1944103

3

Trademark:	U.S. Registration No.:
IVORY CARPET	1948705
FESTIVAL POT	1943943
CAMEO	1865914
WINTER PRIDE	1615964
Hines	1601244
PLUM DELIGHT	2103789

4

4822-1839-2953.v2